
DP

DPDPDP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

FALL

FALL

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

DP

DP

FALL

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

F
A

L
L

FALL

F
A

L
L

S

A.1

S

A.2

 PARAPET 65.275
 PARAPET 62.145

 PARAPET 66.175

 PARAPET 65.275

 PARAPET 64.945

 PARAPET 65.845

DRIVEWAY

DRIVEWAY

PLANTING

PLANTING

POOL

POOL

LAWN

LAWN

PLANTING

PLANTING PLANTING

PLANTING

P
L

A
N

T
I
N

G
P

L
A

N
T

I
N

G

PLANTING

PLANTING

PLANTING

PLANTING

PLANTING

PLANTING PLANTING

POOL EQUIP.PLANTING

POOL EQUIP.

58.800

58.900

58.800

58.900

TERRACE

TERRACE

AV. 56.170 

AV. 56.010 

 PARAPET 65.275 PARAPET 65.275

TOW 59.850

TOW 59.850

 PARAPET 65.660

 PARAPET 66.580

 PARAPET 62.430

 PARAPET 65.530

 PARAPET 65.660 PARAPET 65.660

56.000

TOW 57.235

TOW 57.235

TOW 57.235

57.235

56.125

58.900

58.900

58.900

58.900

5
8

.
9

0
0

T
E

R
R

A
C

E

PLANTING PLANTING

5
8

.
9

0
0

T
E

R
R

A
C

E

TOW 59.500

C

202

A

202

B

202

EXISTING GROUND LEVELS ALONG REAR
BOUNDARY TO BE MAINTAINED

NEW RETAINING WALL TO GARDEN BED
WITH SCREEN PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

TIMBER FRAMED HOUSING TO POOL
EQUIPMENT

NEW LEVEL LAWN TO REAR GARDEN

EXISTING GARDEN SHED TO BE
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED. REFER
TO ARBORIST REPORT FOR DETAILS.

NEW IN GROUND CONCRETE POOL WITH PAVING
SURROUND

FRAMELESS GLASS POOL FENCE. FENCING TO MEET
THE SWIMMING POOLS ACT 1992 REGULATION AND
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1926.1-2007, SAFETY
BARRIERS FOR SWIMMING POOLS

NEW FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER REAR TERRACE
WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK ROOFING AND
'VERGOLA' OPERABLE LOUVRES

NEW TIMBER FRAMED FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE WITH
KLIP LOK METAL ROOFING. ROOFING TO FALL TO
NEW BOX GUTTERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONCEPT
STORMWATER PLAN

'POP UP ROOF STRUCTURE WITH KLIP LOK
ROOFING TO FALL TO NEW EAVES GUTTER'

COURTYARD PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LANDSCAPE PLAN

DECKED WALKWAY ALONG SIDE BOUNDARY

NEW SCREEN PLANTING ALONG SIDE BOUNDARY

57.975

58.900

NEW MASONRY RETAINING WALL TO FORM
FRONT BOUNDARY FENCE TO REPLACE

EXISTING BRICK RETAINING WALL. RENDER
AND PAINT FINISH

NEW PAINTED TIMBER ENTRY GATE

NEW CONCRETE SINGLE DRIVEWAY
CROSSOVER FORMED

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

EXISTING DRIVEWAY AND CROSSOVER TO
BE DEMOLISHED AND KERB/ GRASS VERGE

REINSTATED

NEW CONCRETE SINGLE DRIVEWAY
CROSSOVER FORMED

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

NEW MASONRY FENCE WITH DRYSTONE
FINISH

NEW SLATTED TIMBER PEDESTRIAN GATE

BUILT IN PLANTING BED FORMED OVER
GARAGE ENTRY WITH STONE FINISH

PROPOSED SUB-DIVISION ALONG CENTRE
OF PROPERTY INTO TWO EQUAL LOTS OF

613.2 SQ.M.

RAISED PLANTER BED WITH PLANTING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

PAVED TERRACE OVER GARAGE ENTRY
WITH SOLID BALUSTRADE WITH RENDER

AND PAINT FINISH

GROUND LEVELS RETAINED ALONG SIDE
BOUNDARY WITH NEW PLANTING AND TREE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

NEW IN GROUND CONCRETE POOL WITH PAVING
SURROUND

FRAMELESS GLASS POOL FENCE. FENCING TO MEET
THE SWIMMING POOLS ACT 1992 REGULATION AND
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1926.1-2007, SAFETY
BARRIERS FOR SWIMMING POOLS

NEW LEVEL LAWN TO REAR GARDEN

EXISTING GROUND LEVELS ALONG REAR
BOUNDARY TO BE MAINTAINED

TIMBER FRAMED HOUSING TO POOL
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING LEVELS ALONG SIDE BOUNDARY
TO BE RETAINED WITH NEW SCREEN
PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LANDSCAPE PLAN

NEW FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER REAR TERRACE
WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK ROOFING TO FALL TO
NEW BOX GUTTER.

NEW GARDEN RETAINING WALL WITH
DRYSTONE FINISH

NEW TIMBER BOUNDARY FENCE ALONG BOUNDARY
BETWEEN PROPERTIES. SCREEN PLANTING BETWEEN
DWELLINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

NEW TIMBER FRAMED FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE WITH
KLIP LOK METAL ROOFING. ROOFING TO FALL TO
NEW BOX GUTTERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONCEPT
STORMWATER PLAN

FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER FRONT
BALCONY WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK

ROOFING

NEW PAVING ALONG SIDE OF DWELLING WITH
SCREEN PLANTING ALONG BOUNDARY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

60960

60960

60960
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EXISTING SINGLE STOREY DWELLING TO BE
DEMOLISHED

NEW FLAT ROOF SKYLIGHTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BASIX REQ.

DASHED LINE OF FIRST FLOOR BUILDING FOOTPRINT
UNDER

EXISTING TREES TO BE RETAINED. DETAILS
AND PROTECTION MEASURES IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ARBORIST REPORT

EXISTING GROUND LEVELS RETAINED
AROUND EXISTING TREES. NEW PLANTING
IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

COURTYARD

COURTYARD

COURTYARD

 PARAPET 65.660

CLOTHES LINE

CLOTHES LINE

CLOTHES LINE TO MEET BASIX REQ.

CLOTHES LINE TO MEET BASIX REQ.

EXISTING LEVELS ALONG SIDE BOUNDARY TO BE
RETAINED

NO. 27

613.17 m²

NO. 27a

613.17 m²

1
0

0
5

8
.
5

1
0

0
5

8
.
5

1
0

0
5

8
.
5

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED. REFER
TO ARBORIST REPORT FOR DETAILS.

NEW PLANTING TO COURTYARD IN ACCORDANCE
WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

NEW PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BASIX REQ.

NEW PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS TO BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BASIX REQ.

BASIX THERMAL COMFORT REQ.

EXISTING SITE AREA:  1226.3 m²

EXISTING GFA:                          180 m²

EXISTING FSR:  0.15:1

EXISTING TOTAL OPEN SPACE:  887.9 m²

EXISTING SOFT PERMEABLE AREA:  754.8 m²

LOT A:

PROPOSED GF GFA: 166.5  m²

PROPOSED FF GFA: 139.6  m²

PROPOSED TOTAL GFA: 306.1  m²

LOT B:

PROPOSED GF GFA: 166.6  m²

PROPOSED FF GFA: 142.3  m²

PROPOSED TOTAL GFA : 308.9  m²

PROPOSED TOTAL GFA: 615  m²

FSR: 0.50:1

FSR CALCULATIONSEXISTING CONDITIONS

DCP + LEP REQUIREMENTS

MIN LOT SIZE PERMITTED: 600 m²

MAX. FSR PERMITTED: 0.45:1

MAX. GFA PERMITTED: 551.8 m²

MIN. TOTAL OPEN SPACE: 674.5 m²

MIN. SOFT PERMEABLE AREA: 236.1 m²

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED SOFT PERMEABLE AREA: 394.6  m²

PROPOSED HARD OPEN SPACE AREA:  238.3 m²

PROPOSED SWIMMING POOL AREA:  42 m²

PROPOSED TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA:  674.9 m²

% OPEN SPACE/ TOTAL SITE AREA:  55%

% SOFT AREA/TOTAL OPEN SPACE:  58%

% SWIMMING POOL/ TOTAL OPEN SPACE:  6%

NO. 27-BASIX WATER  + ENERGY REQ:

- RAINWATER TANK OF MIN. 10 000L TO BE INSTALLED ON SITE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQ. OF APPLICABLE REGULATORY

AUTHORITIES.

- OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOL VOLUME TO BE NO GREATER THAN 31kL

- NEW GAS INSTANTANEOUS HOT WATER SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED

- WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED IN KITCHEN + 3 BATHROOMS/ TOILETS

OF THE DEVELOPMENT FOR NATURAL LIGHTING

- CONCRETE SLAB ON GROUND + SUSPENDED FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE TO BE CONSTRUCTED

NO. 27A-BASIX WATER  + ENERGY REQ:

- RAINWATER TANK OF MIN. 10 000L TO BE INSTALLED ON SITE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQ. OF APPLICABLE REGULATORY

AUTHORITIES.

- OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOL VOLUME TO BE NO GREATER THAN 31kL

- NEW GAS INSTANTANEOUS HOT WATER SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED

- WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED IN KITCHEN + 3 BATHROOMS/ TOILETS

OF THE DEVELOPMENT FOR NATURAL LIGHTING

EXISTING STRUCTURE IN SECTION

OUTLINE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED

NEW STRUCTURE IN SECTION
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LAWN 58.800

57.235

TG 66.095

62.495

TERRACE 58.900

NEW RETAINING WALL TO GARDEN BED TO SUIT
EXISTING GROUND LEVEL ALONG REAR BOUNDARY
WITH SCREEN PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LANDSCAPE PLAN

TOW 59.850

NEW LEVEL LAWN FORMED TO REAR GARDEN

TIMBER POST STRUCTURE TO TERRACE
ROOF WITH SELECTED PAINT FINISH

FRAMED FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE BEHIND
PARAPET WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK

ROOFING

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL
CONSTRUCTION WITH PAINTED TIMBER

WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED WINDOWS WITH NATURAL
OIL FINISH WITH ADJUSTABLE EXTERNAL

SHADING BLIND TO MEET BASIX REQ.

WALL TO FORM PARAPET WITH COLORBOND
KLIP LOK ROOFING BEHIND. FRAMED FLAT

ROOF STRUCTURE

8.5m MAXIMUM HEIGHT LINE ABOVE
EXISTING GROUND LEVEL

8.5m HEIGHT CONTROL LINE

'POP UP ROOF STRUCTURE WITH KLIP LOK
ROOFING TO FALL TO NEW EAVES GUTTER'.

PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA

ALUMINIUM FRAMED HIGH LEVEL WINDOWS
IN SELECTED POWDERCOAT COLOUR

FIREPLACE BUILT INTO STONE CLAD
MASONRY WALL SURROUND

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL
CONSTRUCTION WITH SHEET MATERIAL
CLADDING AND SELECTED PAINT FINISH

COURTYARD WITH PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LANDSCAPE PLAN

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALLS WITH PAINTED
WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

DECKED WALKWAY ALONG SIDE BOUNDARY

RENDER AND PAINT FINISH TO MASONRY
BASEMENT WALLS

NEW MASONRY RETAINING WALL TO FORM FRONT
BOUNDARY FENCE. RENDER AND PAINT FINISH

EXISTING TREES TO BE RETAINED. DETAILS AND
PROTECTION MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARBORIST REPORT

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL TO FORM PLANTER
BED OVER FRONT DOOR WITH PAINTED
WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL
CONSTRUCTION WITH SHEET MATERIAL
CLADDING AND SELECTED PAINT FINISH

FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER BALCONY.
PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA WITH COLORBOND

KLIP LOK ROOFING BEHIND PARAPET.

HIGH LEVEL FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER
MASTER BEDROOM. PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA
WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK ROOFING BEHIND

PARAPET.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED HIGH LEVEL WINDOWS

TIMBER FRAMED WINDOWS WITH
NATURAL OIL FINISH AND

MATCHING TIMBER FINISH OVER

EXISTING GROUND LEVELS RETAINED WITH NEW
PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

OUTLINE OF EXISTING DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING SPOT LEVELS AS PER SURVEY PLAN
MARKED IN GREEN

FRAMELESS GLASS POOL FENCE. FENCING TO MEET
THE SWIMMING POOLS ACT 1992 REGULATION AND
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1926.1-2007, SAFETY
BARRIERS FOR SWIMMING POOLS

POOL 56.900

POOL 57.700

DASHED LINE OF POOL STRUCTURE BEYOND

POOL WATERLINE 58.800

 PARAPET 65.845

 PARAPET 64.945

 PARAPET 65.530
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FFL 59.000
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62.495

TOW 59.500

TOW 59.800

MASONRY WALL TO FORM FRONT FENCE WITH
DRY-STONE FINISH

MASONRY WALLS TO BASEMENT GARAGE WITH
DRYSTONE FINISH

EXPOSED STEEL BEAM EDGE TO TERRACE WITH
PAINT FINISH

SOLID BALUSTRADE FORMED WITH RENDER AND
PAINT FINISH AND STEEL HANDRAIL OVER

EXISTING DRIVEWAY AND CROSSOVER TO BE
DEMOLISHED AND KERB/ GRASS VERGE REINSTATED

NEW PLANTING WITH TREE TO FRONT GARDEN IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING DOOR SET IN
SELECTED POWDERCOAT COLOUR

SOLID BALUSTRADE FORMED WITH RENDER AND
PAINT FINISH AND STEEL HANDRAIL OVER TO BCA
COMPLIANCE

EXPOSED STEEL BEAM TO ROOF STRUCTURE WITH
PAINT FINISH

PARAPET FORMED TO FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE WITH
COLORBOND CAPPING OVER

 PARAPET 65.660

FIXED TIMBER SLATTED SCREEN IN NATURAL
OIL FINISH

NATURAL TIMBER FINISH TO FRONT DOOR

CONCRETE FORMED ENTRY STEPS WITH
SELECTED PAVING

COLORBOND DOUBLE GARAGE DOOR

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CROSSOVER

NEW SLATTED TIMBER PEDESTRIAN GATE

NEW MASONRY RETAINING WALL TO FORM
FRONT BOUNDARY FENCE. RENDER AND

PAINT FINISH

EXISTING TREES TO BE RETAINED. DETAILS
AND PROTECTION MEASURES IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ARBORIST REPORT

NEW PAINTED TIMBER GATE TO PEDESTRIAN
ENTRY

27 27A

NOMINAL LOCATION FOR HOUSE NUMBER AND
LETTER BOX

NOMINAL LOCATION FOR HOUSE NUMBER
AND LETTER BOX

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CROSSOVER

TIMBER DOUBLE GARAGE DOOR WITH
NATURAL OIL FINISH

MASONRY WALL STRUCTURE TO BASEMENT
GARAGE WITH STONE CLADDING. WALLS TO
FORM PLANTER BED OVER GARAGE ENTRY

ENTRY STEPS IN SELECTED DECKING

DOTTED OUTLINE OF EXISTING DWELLING TO BE
DEMOLISHED

TIMBER FRAMED STRUCTURE TO TO FORM
BALCONY WITH PAINTED WEATHERBOARD

CLADDING

TIMBER FRAMED DOORS IN NATURAL OIL
FINISH WITH MATCHING TIMBER SURROUND

ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING TO FIRST
FLOOR IN SELECTED POWDERCOAT COLOUR
FRAMELESS GLAZING ABOVE WALL UPTURN

TO FORM BALUSTRADE TO BCA
COMPLIANCE

FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER BALCONY.
PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA WITH COLORBOND

KLIP LOK ROOFING BEHIND PARAPET.

HIGH LEVEL FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER
MASTER BEDROOM. PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA
WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK ROOFING BEHIND

PARAPET

ALUMINIUM FRAMED HIGH LEVEL WINDOWS

FFL 59.000
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 PARAPET 66.175
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 PARAPET 66.580

 PARAPET 65.660

PARAPET 62.145

 PARAPET 62.430

FFL 62.095

FFL 59.000

FFL 62.330

FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE BEHIND PARAPET WITH
COLORBOND KLIP LOK ROOFING

TIMBER FRAMED NIB WALLS AND ROOF OVERHANG
TO REAR ELEVATION WITH PAINTED TIMBER
WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

OUTLINE OF EXISTING DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

TIMBER POST STRUCTURE TO TERRACE ROOF WITH
SELECTED PAINT FINISH

TIMBER FRAMED WINDOWS TO REAR BEDROOMS
WITH NATURAL OIL FINISH

ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING DOOR SET IN
SELECTED POWDERCOAT FINISH

CONCRETE SLAB TERRACE WITH SELECTED PAVING

NEW PLANTING ALONG SIDE BOUNDARIES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

LEVEL LAWN AREAS FORMED TO REAR GARDEN

'POP UP ROOF STRUCTURE BEYOND WITH KLIP LOK
ROOFING AND PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA

PARAPET FORMED TO FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE WITH
COLORBOND CAPPING OVER. COLORBOND KLIP LOK

ROOFING BEHIND

PAINTED SHEET MATERIAL 'BAND' TO REAR FACADE

TIMBER FRAMED WALL STRUCTURE WITH SELECTED
TIMBER CLADDING

ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS IN SELECTED
POWDERCOAT COLOUR

FIXED TIMBER SCREENS IN NATURAL OIL FINISH

EXPOSED STEEL BEAM TO FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE
OVER TERRACE WITH PAINT FINISH

WALL BEHIND BBQ WITH DRYSTONE FINISH

EXISTING LEVELS ALONG SIDE BOUNDARY TO BE RETAINED
WITH NEW GARDEN RETAINING WALL TO SUIT

ALUMINIUM FRAMED SLIDING DOOR SET IN SELECTED
POWDERCOAT FINISH CONCRETE SLAB TERRACE WITH SELECTED PAVING

'POP UP ROOF STRUCTURE BEYOND WITH KLIP LOK
ROOFING
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LAWN 58.80058.880

57.900
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57.235

 PARAPET 66.175

58.900

FRAMELESS GLASS POOL FENCE. FENCING TO MEET
THE SWIMMING POOLS ACT 1992 REGULATION AND
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 1926.1-2007, SAFETY
BARRIERS FOR SWIMMING POOLS

TIMBER POST STRUCTURE TO TERRACE ROOF WITH
SELECTED PAINT FINISH

PAINTED TIMBER SCREEN BEHIND BUILT IN BBQ

FRAMED FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE BEHIND PARAPET
WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK ROOFING

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION WITH
PAINTED TIMBER WEATHERBOARD CLADDING

WALL TO FORM PARAPET WITH COLORBOND KLIP
LOK ROOFING BEHIND. FRAMED FLAT ROOF
STRUCTURE

TIMBER FRAMED WINDOW WITH NATURAL OIL FINISH

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION WITH
SHEET MATERIAL CLADDING AND SELECTED PAINT
FINISH

ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS IN SELECTED
POWDERCOAT COLOUR

DASHED LINE OF EXISTING GROUND LEVEL. EXISTING
GROUND LEVEL RAISED BETWEEN PROPOSED
DWELLINGS TO PROVIDE SIDE ACCESS

8.5m MAXIMUM HEIGHT LINE ABOVE EXISTING
GROUND LEVEL

'POP UP ROOF STRUCTURE WITH KLIP LOK ROOFING
TO FALL TO NEW EAVES GUTTER'

NEW RETAINING WALL TO GARDEN BED TO
SUIT EXISTING GROUND LEVEL ALONG

REAR BOUNDARY WITH SCREEN PLANTING
IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE PLAN

NEW LEVEL LAWN FORMED TO REAR
GARDEN

HIGH LEVEL FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER
MASTER BEDROOM. PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA

WITH COLORBOND KLIP LOK ROOFING BEHIND
PARAPET.

ALUMINIUM FRAMED HIGH LEVEL WINDOWS

FLAT ROOF STRUCTURE OVER BALCONY.
PAINTED TIMBER FASCIA WITH COLORBOND

KLIP LOK ROOFING BEHIND PARAPET.

FRAMELESS GLAZING ABOVE WALL UPTURN
TO FORM BALUSTRADE TO BCA COMPLIANCE

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION
WITH PAINTED TIMBER WEATHERBOARD

CLADDING

TIMBER STUD FRAMED WALL CONSTRUCTION
WITH SHEET MATERIAL CLADDING AND

SELECTED PAINT FINISH

MASONRY WALL STRUCTURE TO BASEMENT
GARAGE WITH STONE CLADDING

RAISED GARDEN BED ALONG BOUNDARY WITH
PLANTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDSCAPE

PLAN

NEW MASONRY RETAINING WALL TO FORM
FRONT BOUNDARY FENCE. RENDER AND PAINT

FINISH

8.5m HEIGHT CONTROL LINE

OUTLINE OF EXISTING DWELLING TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING SPOT LEVELS AS PER SURVEY PLAN
MARKED IN GREEN WITH EXISTING GROUND

LINE SHOWN DASHED

TIMBER CLAD HOUSING TO POOL
EQUIPMENT

EXISTING STRUCTURE IN SECTION

OUTLINE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED

NEW STRUCTURE IN SECTION
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